## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maico, LLC	02/29/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diagnostic Group, LLC	
Street Address:	7625 Golden Triangle Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10685240
Patent Number:	5811681
Patent Number:	6468224
Patent Number:	6416482
Patent Number:	6644120

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: mjpape@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Pape Address Line 1: 312 South Third St. Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415-1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Pape

Total Attachments: 1

500006594

**REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0206** 

**PATENT** 

source=MtoD-pg1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0207

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED

OF

MAR 25 2004

MAICO, LLC

State Treasurer

Dated as of February 27, 2004

(Pursuant to Section 42:2B-13 of the New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned Company, for purposes of amending the certificate of formation on file with the Department of Treasury, certifies to the following:

- 1. The name of limited liability company is MAICO, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The identification number of the Company is 0600188820.
- 3. The new name of the Company is DIAGNOSTIC GROUP LLC.
- 4. The effective date of this amendment is upon filing.
- 5. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:
- "1. The name of the company is DIAGNOSTIC GROUP LLC (the "Company")."

The undersigned represents that this filing complies with State law as detailed in N.J.S.A. 42 and that he is authorized to sign this form on behalf of the Company.

OTICON, INC., Its Sole Member

By: Thus Nounce)
Name: Minace Working

Title: President

51386627

0600188820

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 09/09/2004